
Year Name of the Full-time teacher Designation Name of the department
Year of 

appointment
Nature of the 

sanctioned post

2022 Dr. Vandana Sharma Principal & Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry), Ph D 24-06-2015 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Mukesh Sharma Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry), Ph D 15-05-2012 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 16-08-2011 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Associate Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Ram Garg Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) Ph .D 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 01-12-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Kartik kumar Natvarlal Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) Ph D 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Patel Sunilkumar Virabhai Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Dhapa Asif Mustufabhai Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Modi Hitesh Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Swati Khandelwal Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) 18-01-2022 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Nishita Soni Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 01.03.2022 Permanent 

2022 Miss Aarti Assistant Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 12-02-2020 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Balkrishan Bansal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 16-07-2018 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Gurcharan Singh Associate Professor M.Pharm(Pharmaceutical Chemistry) 21-08-2019 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Vani Madaan Assistant  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-03-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Sandeep Prakash  Saini Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 01-09-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mrs. Priyanka Upadhyay Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 01-11-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mrs. Aarti Mehta Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Kuldeep Bansal Assistant Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Deepak Kumar Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Madhukar Assistant Professor Pharm. D 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Nitish Kumar Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 12-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Saloni Jain Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-12-2019 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Manjula T Assistant Professor M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 21-08-2019 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Pushkar Singh Assistant Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 04-01-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Harish Kumar Assistant Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 04-01-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Saurabh Gupta Assistant Professor M Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2022 Ms. Anamika Kulshristha Associate Professor M.Pharm Pharmacology 19-07-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr.  Vikas Garg Associate Professor M.Pharm (Med. Chemistry)   04-05-2021 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Shailly Gupta Associate Professor M.Pharm Pharmacology, Ph.D 04-05-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Om Prakash Sharma Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) 22-04-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr.  Nikhil Kumar Sharma Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 04-05-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Manish Chugh Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacology) 22-04-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmacognosy) 01-12-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Lala Ram Jat Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 21-12-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Puran Saini Lecturer B.Pharm 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2022 Mr. Vikas Kumar Saini Lecturer B.Pharm 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2022 Dr. Priya Rai Assistant Professor Pharm.D Permanent 

2.4.1 Number of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the year



2021 Dr. Vandana Sharma Principal M Pharm ( P' Chemistry), Ph D 24-06-2015 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Mukesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry), Ph D 15-05-2012 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 16-08-2011 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Associate Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Ram Garg Associate Professor  M Pharm (P' Cology), Ph D 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta    Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy), Ph D 08-03-2017 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Kartik kumar Natvarlal Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) , Ph D 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Patel Sunilkumar Virabhai Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Dhapa Asif Mustufabhai Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Modi Hitesh Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Balbeer Singh Asst.  Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 03-12-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mrs. Chanchal Sharma Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2021 Miss Aarti Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 15-10-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Balkrishan Bansal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 16-07-2018 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Gurcharan Singh Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 21-08-2019 Permanent 

2021 Ms. Deepika Kumari Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-05-2019 Permanent 

2021 Ms. Aaliya Khan Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 30-08-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Sandeep Prakash  Saini Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 01-09-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mrs. Priyanka Upadhyay Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 01-11-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mrs. Aarti Mehta Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Kuldeep Bansal Assistant Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Deepak Kumar Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Madhukar Assistant Professor B.Pharm, Pharm.D 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Nitish Kumar Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 12-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Ms. Saloni Jain Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-12-2019 Permanent 

2021 Ms. Manjula T Assistant Professor
B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmaceutical 
Analysis

21-08-2019 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Pushkar Singh Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 04-01-2021 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Harish Kumar Assistant Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 04-01-2021 Permanent 

2021 Saurabh Gupta Assistant Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2021 Puran Saini Lecturer B.Pharm 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2021 Vikas Kumar Saini Lecturer B.Pharm 06-01-2021 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmacology 14-06-2021 Permanent 

2021 Dr. Shailly Gupta Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmacology 04-05-2021 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Manish Chugh Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmacology 22-04-2021 Permanent 

2021 Mr. VikasGarg Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharm Chemistry 04-05-2021 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Nikhil Kumar Sharma Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmacology 04-05-2021 Permanent 

2021 Mr. Om Prakash Sharma Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 22-04-2021 Permanent 

2021 Ms. Shefali Sharma Asso. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 07-04-2021 Permanent 

2021 Ms. VaniMadan Asst. Professor B.Pharm, M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 05-03-2021 Permanent 

2020 Dr. Vandana Sharma Principal M Pharm ( P' Chemistry), Ph D 24-06-2015 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Mukesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 15-05-2012 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 16-08-2011 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Associate Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 



2020 Dr. Ram Garg Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) Ph D 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2020 Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta    Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 08-03-2017 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2020 Dr. Kartik kumar Natvarlal Professor Ph D  M Pharm (Q. A.) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Patel Sunilkumar Virabhai Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Dhapa Asif Mustufabhai Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Modi Hitesh Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Deepak Mittal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 17.12.2018 Permanent 

2020 Ms. Sunita Kularia Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 15-11-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Balbeer Singh Asst.  Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 03-12-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mrs. Chanchal Sharma Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Balkrishan Bansal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 16-07-2018 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Gurcharan Singh Associate Professor M.Pharm (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) 21-08-2019 Permanent 

2020 Ms. Deepika Kumari Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-05-2019 Permanent 

2020 Ms. Aaliya Khan Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 30-08-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Sandeep Prakash  Saini Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 01-09-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mrs. Priyanka Upadhyay Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 01-11-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mrs. Aarti Mehta Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Kuldeep Bansal Asst.  Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 10-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Deepak Kumar Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Dr. Madhukar Asst.  Professor B.Pharm, Pharm.D 11-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Nitish Kumar Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 12-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Mr. Aarshad Ali Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 12-12-2019 Permanent 

2020 Ms. Saloni Jain Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-12-2019 Permanent 

2019 Dr. Vandana Sharma Principal Ph D , M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 24-06-2015 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Mukesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 15-05-2012 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 16-08-2011 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Associate Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2019 Ms. Swati Khandelwal Asst. Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Rajaram Rathor Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 18-01-2016 Permanent 

2019 Dr. Ram Garg Associate Professor Ph D ,M Pharm (P' Cology 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Ram Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2019 Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta    Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 08-03-2017 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Ashok  Kumar Sharma Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-03-2017 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Rinku Asst.  Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-01-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mrs. Komal Sharma Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 21-12-2017 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Sunil Kumar Ola Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Asst.  Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2019 Dr. Kartik kumar Natvarlal Professor Ph D M Pharm (Q. A.) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Patel Sunilkumar Virabhai Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Dhapa Asif Mustufabhai Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 25-06-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Modi Hitesh Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2019 Sharma Mohit kumar Shaileshbhai. Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 17.12.2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Deepak Mittal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 17.12.2018 Permanent 

2019 Ms. Preetu Shukla Asst Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 16-07-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mrs. Kriti Gupta Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 26-11-2018 Permanent 



2019 Ms. Sunita Kularia Lecturer M Pharm  (P' Cology) 15-11-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Balbeer Singh Lecturer M Pharm (Q. A.) 03-12-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mrs. Chanchal Sharma Lecturer M Pharm  (P' Cology) 02-07-2018 Permanent 

2019 Mr. Balkrishan Bansal Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 16-07-2018 Permanent 

2018 Dr. Vandana Sharma Principal & Professor M Pharm ( P'Chemistry) Ph.D 24-06-2015 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 16-08-2011 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Mukesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 15-05-2012 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Rakesh Goyal Asst. Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 10-12-2013 Permanent 

2018 Mrs. Gunjan Khanna Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-10-2015 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Chandra Mohan Gupta Associate Professor M Pharm  (DRA) 20-07-2015 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2018 Ms. Swati Khandelwal Asst. Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Rajaram Rathor Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 18-01-2016 Permanent 

2018 Ms.  Ayushi Lecturer M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 10-02-2018 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Mohit Khandelwal Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P' Ceutics) 02-01-2017 Permanent 

2018 Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta       Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) Ph. D 08-03-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Ashok  Kumar Sharma Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-03-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Sunil Kumar Ola Lecturer M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Lecturer M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Yogesh  Kumar Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Ram Kumar Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2018 Dr. Ram  Garg Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) Ph. D 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Rinku Lecturer M Pharm (P' Cology) 02-01-2018 Permanent 

2018 Mrs. Komal Sharma Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 15-12-2017 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Dharamendra Kumar Lecturer M Pharm (P'Ceutics) 23-04-2018 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Shahaalam Lecturer M Pharm (P'Ceutics) 23-04-2018 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Nishit Patel Lecturer M Pharm (P'Ceutics) 20-04-2018 Permanent 

2018 Ms. Vaishali Sharma Asst. Professor B. Tech   (CS ) 21-07-2016 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Asst. Professor M. Sc ( Maths) 20-07-2015 Permanent 

2018 Mr. Rahul Saxena Asst. Professor MBA 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2017 Dr . Vandana Sharma Principal M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 22-05-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pareek Associate Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) 22-02-2016 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Mukesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 19-10-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Shailendra Tripathi Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 25-06-2012 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Rakesh Goyal Asst. Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 10-12-2013 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Subhash Chand Pingolia Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 05-01-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mrs. Gunjan Khanna Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-10-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ramanlal Patel Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) 01-09-2016 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Chandra Mohan Gupta Associate Professor M Pharm  (DRA) 20-07-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Shankar Lal Soni Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P'ceutics) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2017 Ms. Swati Khandelwal Asst. Professor M Pharm ( P' Chemistry) 02-11-2015 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Rajaram Rathor Asst. Professor M Pharm  (P' Cology) 18-01-2016 Permanent 

2017 Mrs.  Shikha Jakhotiya Asst. Professor M Pharm  (Q. A.) 02-07-2016 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Mohit Khandelwal Lecturer M Pharm  (P' Ceutics) 02-01-2017 Permanent 

2017 Dr. Amit Kumar Gupta       Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 08-03-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Ashok  Kumar Sharma Lecturer M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-03-2017 Permanent 



2017 Ms. Amrita Chakravorty Asst. Professor M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 20-03-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mrs. Rita Yadav Lecturer M Pharm  (P' Cemistry) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Sunil Kumar Ola Lecturer M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Mehul Kumar Choudhary Lecturer M Pharm (P' Ceutics) 05-04-2017 Permanent 

2017 Ms. Saroj Saini Lecturer M Pharm  (P' Cemistry) 07-04-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Ram Kumar Asst Professor M Pharm (P' Cognosy) 21-07-2017 Permanent 

2017 Mr. Yogesh Sharma Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) Permanent 

2017 Mr. Pramod Asst Professor M Pharm (Q. A.) (Ph D) Permanent 

2017 Dr. Ram Kumar Garg Associate Professor M Pharm (P' Cology) Ph D) Permanent 


